

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1016/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 6430/2012 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHREE BALAJEE GEMS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 69914/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER
AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 2600/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 69915/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 18-03-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shadhank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sankalp Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sangam Panghal, Adv.
Ms. Vidhanshi Kamalia, Adv.
Ms. Urvi Kukreja, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Shrivastava, Adv.
M/S. Corporate Legal Partners, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after Holi holidays.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)